10 O
2/ J gy- L\ eed (OVD Jo 1ohep) \Vd Aq panoiddy
3l c//et/6 @kq (1auoISSILILIOD) 7 . ~ Aq panoiddy
nﬂr 5 aleq (JebBeuepy ein) t&r \ \>m panolddy
,Mw < < \T. ,ﬂ\G ajeq (Joyoenuo)) %\k\e 7 § Aq paydaooy
N Ci/o¥le  oked (1aBeuepy 109lo1d) RS T PSPUSILIOISY
nK L6'6£2'22G5% Junowy Joeijuo) MaN 1€°220°126$ unowy joeiuo) uaungd
09'/99'L $ 2o11d 10BJ)U0D U| (9SEBI08P)/8SEaIoUI JON
09299l asealoul [Bjo]
3SE8I09p (B0
- $ - $
- $ - $
N - $ - $
(]
N - $ - $
o~
Al - $ - $
sl - s| - $
Q
8- s - 3
§
3| - $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
09299} -8 - $ 1092991 |1 S “Buipjing xiuaoyd au3 ul jeoly dwnd dwnsj aav |}
U} 40} }08UUOOSIP [eL}03fe Ue |iejsul pue Ajddns 03 1s0D
2o1d 10BJjU0D Ul 9sE8I0U| | 921d JOBJJUOD Ul 9SEBI08(QJ | 8dld HuNn fAguenp | swun sabueyo jo uondussag \Mm_%,q H mu_
‘uoneoyyoads pue sueld }oesuod Sy} wolj sabueyd BuImojjo} au ym Aldwod o) pajsanbal Agaay a1e NOA
[4 210¢2-9¢€9 J01eA8|3 aPeIO
‘0N Jopi0 9bueyd ON 10BIHUOD :(s00eNU0D) 01
uo)buixaT Z101 mmmn_
:uoned0
UOREAOUSY JOIEASIS DH S0lI0d/USOtd H¥3QUO IONVHO LOVHLNOD
;1o9fold
eloe Lt Eemaom INIWNYIAOD ALNNOD NVEHN FLLIAVA-NOLONIXA
=31




Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

Jim Gray Geoff Reed
Mayor Commissioner
TO: Jim Gray, Mayor

Urban County Council
FROM: Geoff Reed, Commissioner of General Services
DATE: September 20, 2013

SUBJECT: Request Council Authorization to Execute Change Order #2 with Oracle Elevator in the
Amount of $1,667.60 for the Phoenix/Police HQ Elevator Renovation Project, Contract #636-
2012

The Department of General Services is recommending the execution of change order No. 2 for $1,667.60 with Oracle
Elevator, Louisville, Kentucky for the Phoenix/Police HQ Elevator Renovation project. The new contract total is
$572,739.91.

The change order compensates the contractor for adding an electrical disconnect for the sump pump in the Phoenix
building. This detail was missed during design.

Sufficient funds are budgeted in the following account:

FUND | DEPT ID | SECTION | ACCOUNT | AMOUNT

2516 707501 7041 91014 $1,667.60

Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 2 to the agreement with Oracle Elevator in the amount of
$1,667.60 is hereby requested.

Geoff I% Hmmissioner

Ce: Jamshid Baradaran, Director of Facilities and Fleet Management
Joyce Thomas, Project Manager

200 Fast Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Contractor: Oracle Elevator
Project Name: Phoenix/Police HQ Elevator Renovation
Contract Number and Date: 636-2012 11/29/2012
Responsible LFUCG Division: General Services

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

Summary of Previous __Change Percent Change to
Orders To Date Dollar Amount Original Contract
A. Original Contract Amount: $ 568,775.00

B. Cumulative Amount of

Previous Change Orders: $ 2,297.31 0% %
(Line B/ Line A)
C. Total Contract Amount
Prior to this Change Order: $ 571,072.31
Current Change Order #2
D. Amount of This Change Order: $ 1,667.60 0% %
(Line D/Line A)
E. New Contract Amount
Including this Change Order: $ 572,739.91 101% %
(Line E/Line A
SIGNATURE LINES

Project Manager: <oee \glbgrym Date: /2 0//3
U =

Grant Manager: Date:

Division Directo Date: 4/ ZO / /3
7 /




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Phoenix/Police HQ Elevator Renovation

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 636-2012

CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change: The new sump pump in the Phoenix building requires an
electrical disconnect to be installed. This detail was missed in design.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: None

Has consent of surety been obtained? Yes _ X__Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: None

Effect on contract completion date: None

Do e [-T7-13%

uayorU Date
Y\ D

(Project Manager)

Recommended by nguzq

Approved by (Grant Manager)




DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

TRANSMITTAL

Date: October 31, 2013

Contract Number: 636-2012

Bid Package Number: 156-2012

Capital Project Number: N/A

Building: Phoenix & Police HQ

Purchase Order Number: LFO0101636

Work Order Number: N/A

Project Description: Elevator renovation in Police HQ and Phoenix Buildings

To: Martha Allen

CcC:

From: Joyce Thomas% b/

RE: Change Order #2, Oracle Elevator

We Are Sending You:

|:] Contract [ ] Operation and Maintenance Manuals
[ ] warranties [X] Attached
[ ] Payment Application [ ] Plans
Item Copies Description Pages Date
1. 1 Change Order #2, Oracle Elevator 4 9/17/13
2.
3.
4
THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS INDICATED BELOW:
[] FOR APPROVAL [ ] FOR ACTION

[] FOR YOUR USE
[ ] FOR YOUR REVIEW AND COMMENT

[ ] OTHER:

FOR FILE
[X] FOR SIGNATURE

D REPLY BY TO AVOID DELAY IN CONSTRUCTION

Remarks: Please affix Mayor’s signature and return a copy to me. Thanks.

Project Transmittal




